
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M65
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Albuquerque, USA 16-03-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 7.69

SEMIFINAL-1 Start: 23-03-28   10:43:48

1 3932 Val BARNWELL M65 7.965 Q    United States of America

2 4042 Thomas JONES M65 8.104 Q    United States of America

3 101 Laszlo DÖMÖS M65 8.263 q SB   Austria

4 964 Rudolf KÖNIG M65 8.396 q    Germany

5 3137 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 8.598     Poland

6 418 Jiri URBAN M65 8.607     Czech Republic

7 3892 Volodymyr SHKARUPA M65 8.652     Ukraine

8 3838 Volodymyr BAHRIN M65 8.781     Ukraine

SEMIFINAL-2 Start: 23-03-28   10:48:00

1 2868 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 8.175 Q    Poland

2 3605 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 8.194 Q    Spain

3 1595 Gabor BODNAR M65 8.343 q    Hungary

4 2721 Piotr KUBICZEK M65 8.437 q    Poland

5 553 Markku SAVOLA M65 8.616  SB   Finland

6 825 Detlef DÖPPING M65 8.698     Germany

7 951 Frank KINDERMANN M65 8.762  SB   Germany

8 1369 Clement LEON M65 9.031  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 SEMIFINA Val BARNWELL M65 United States of America 7.961 Q    

2 SEMIFINA Thomas JONES M65 United States of America 8.102 Q    

3 SEMIFINA Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 Poland 8.171 Q    

4 SEMIFINA Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 Spain 8.192 Q    

5 SEMIFINA Laszlo DÖMÖS M65 Austria 8.263 q SB   

6 SEMIFINA Gabor BODNAR M65 Hungary 8.343 q    

7 SEMIFINA Rudolf KÖNIG M65 Germany 8.394 q    

8 SEMIFINA Piotr KUBICZEK M65 Poland 8.434 q    

9 SEMIFINA Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 Poland 8.595     

10 SEMIFINA Jiri URBAN M65 Czech Republic 8.606     

11 SEMIFINA Markku SAVOLA M65 Finland 8.615  SB   

12 SEMIFINA Volodymyr SHKARUPA M65 Ukraine 8.657     

13 SEMIFINA Detlef DÖPPING M65 Germany 8.696     

14 SEMIFINA Frank KINDERMANN M65 Germany 8.767  SB   

15 SEMIFINA Volodymyr BAHRIN M65 Ukraine 8.788     

16 SEMIFINA Clement LEON M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9.038  SB   

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M65
1 SEMIFINA Val BARNWELL United States of America 7.961 Q    

2 SEMIFINA Thomas JONES United States of America 8.102 Q    

3 SEMIFINA Waldemar ORŁOWSKI Poland 8.171 Q    

4 SEMIFINA Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ Spain 8.192 Q    

5 SEMIFINA Laszlo DÖMÖS Austria 8.263 q SB   

6 SEMIFINA Gabor BODNAR Hungary 8.343 q    

7 SEMIFINA Rudolf KÖNIG Germany 8.394 q    

8 SEMIFINA Piotr KUBICZEK Poland 8.434 q    

9 SEMIFINA Krzysztof ZDUNIAK Poland 8.595     

10 SEMIFINA Jiri URBAN Czech Republic 8.606     

11 SEMIFINA Markku SAVOLA Finland 8.615  SB   

12 SEMIFINA Volodymyr SHKARUPA Ukraine 8.657     

13 SEMIFINA Detlef DÖPPING Germany 8.696     

14 SEMIFINA Frank KINDERMANN Germany 8.767  SB   

15 SEMIFINA Volodymyr BAHRIN Ukraine 8.788     

16 SEMIFINA Clement LEON Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9.038  SB   
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